900496081 04/26/2019

900496081

04/26/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summersalt, LLC		12/28/2017	LLC: MISSOURI

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summersalt, Inc.	12/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Summersalt, Inc.		
Street Address:	911 Washington Avenue, Ste 215		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63101		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87467891	SWIMWEAR FOR LIFE BEYOND THE LOUNGE CHAI
Serial Number:	87467934	THE ONLY THING MORE ECO-FRIENDLY IS SKIN
Serial Number:	87610205	SUMMERSALT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4056078600

Email:

docketing@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name:

Dunlap Codding P.C.

Address Line 1:

609 W. Sheridan Ave.

Address Line 4:

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Emily E. Campbell

SIGNATURE:

/emilyecampbell/

REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK

900496081

DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=LLC to Inc Merger Documents#page1.tif		
source=LLC to Inc Merger Documents#page2.tif		
source=LLC to Inc Merger Documents#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0329

LC001533171
Date Filed: 12/29/2017
Effective: 12/31/2017
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Pursuant to Sections 347.700 through 347.735, RSMo)

Pursuant to the provisions of The Limited Liability Company Act of Missouri, the undersigned entities certify the following:

1.	That the name, state of	of organization	and type of eac.	n constituent entity is:

Summersalt, LLC	LC001533171of	Missouri
Name of Limited Liability Company	Missouri Charter #, if any	Parent State
Summersalt, Inc.	of	Delaware
Name of Corporation	Missouri Charter #, if any	Parent State

- 2. The name of the surviving entity is Summersalt, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. That an agreement and plan of merger has been authorized and approved by resolution of the members and the managers of Summersalt, LLC, adopted by written consent in lieu of a special meeting on December 28, 2017, an executed copy of which is on file in the offices of the company.
- 4. That an agreement and plan of merger has been authorized and approved by resolution of the sole stockholder and directors of Summersalt. Inc., adopted by written consent in lieu of a special meeting on December 28, 2017, an executed copy of which is on file in the offices of the company.
- 5. That a copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder, member or their equivalent of any entity that is a party to the merger.
- 6. The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity at 911 Washington Avenue, Suite 215. St. Louis. Missouri 63101.
- 7. The effective date and time of this document is 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2017.
- 8. The of Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Summersalt, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving entity.

[Signature Page Follows]

ORI-12292017-1137 State of Missouri No of Pages 2 Pages

Merger - For Profit (D)

In Affirmation thereof, the fact (The undersigned understands that false st	s stated above are tru atements made in this filing o	e and correct: are subject to the penalties provided under So	ection 575,040, RSMo.)
CONSTITUENT ENTITY:			
SUMMERSALT, LLC	Lori Coulter	Manager	12/28/201-
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Title	Date
SURVIVING ENTITY:			
SUMMERSALT, INC.			
Lon Coult	Lori Coulter	Chief Executive Officer President & Secretary	12/28/2017
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Title	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0331



. XA±M**/A±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X±M**/X



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

Summersalt, LLC -- LC001533171 INTO: Summersalt, Inc. -- A Delaware not qualified

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed with

Summersalt, Inc. -- A Delaware not qualified

as the survivor, shall be effective on the date on which the same becomes effective in the State of Delaware. Effective date: **December 31, 2017**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 29th day of December, 2017.

Effective Date: December 31, 2017

RECORDED: 04/26/2019

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 006649 FRAME: 0332